zkratka označení: NT.* T-kus bezešvý EN 10253-4/A
technický list výrobku
D s L l Art.-Nr.
17,2 2,3 40 20 NT-017-023
21,3 2,0 50 25 NT-021-020
21,3 2,6 50 25 NT-021-026
21,3 2,9 50 25 NT-021-029
21,3 3,2 50 25 NT-021-032
21,3 4,0 50 25 NT-021-040
26,9 2,0 58 29 NT-026-020
26,9 2,3 58 29 NT-026-023
26,9 2,6 58 29 NT-026-026
26,9 2,9 58 29 NT-026-029
26,9 3,2 58 29 NT-026-032
26,9 4,0 58 29 NT-026-040
33,7 2,0 76 38 NT-033-020
33,7 2,6 76 38 NT-033-026
33,7 2,9 76 38 NT-033-029
33,7 3,2 76 38 NT-033-032
33,7 3,6 76 38 NT-033-036
33,7 4,5 76 38 NT-033-045
42,4 2,0 96 48 NT-042-020
42,4 2,6 96 48 NT-042-026
42,4 2,9 96 48 NT-042-029
42,4 3,6 96 48 NT-042-036
42,4 5,0 96 48 NT-042-050
48,3 2,0 114 57 NT-048-020
48,3 2,6 114 57 NT-048-026
48,3 2,9 114 57 NT-048-029
48,3 3,6 114 57 NT-048-036
48,3 5,0 114 57 NT-048-050
60,3 2,0 128 64 NT-060-020
60,3 2,9 128 64 NT-060-029
60,3 4,0 128 64 NT-060-040
60,3 4,5 128 64 NT-060-045
60,3 5,6 128 64 NT-060-056
76,1 2,9 152 76 NT-076-029
76,1 4,0 152 76 NT-076-040
76,1 5,6 152 76 NT-076-056
88,9 3,2 172 86 NT-088-032
vytvořeno 11.03.2024 21:35 1/3
D s L l Art.-Nr.
88,9 5,6 172 86 NT-088-056
114,3 2,6 210 105 NT-114-026
114,3 3,6 210 105 NT-114-036
114,3 6,3 210 105 NT-114-063
139,7 4,0 248 124 NT-139-040
139,7 6,3 248 124 NT-139-063
168,3 4,5 286 143 NT-168-045
168,3 7,1 286 143 NT-168-071
219,1 6,3 356 178 NT-219-063
219,1 8,2 356 178 NT-219-082
273,0 6,3 432 216 NT-273-063
323,9 7,1 508 254 NT-323-071
dostupné jakosti: 1.4541, 1.4571
Přivařovací fitinky › T-X-Y-kusy › bezešvé
vytvořeno 11.03.2024 21:35 2/3
T-piece with identical branch
EN 10253-4 (old DIN 2615)
Version
Type A (Identical wall thickness on the welded end and shaped piece body)
S (seamless) - from seamless tube
cold reshaped (pressed or drawn)
solution annealed
pickled surface
material: 1.4541, 1.4571
certificate acc. to EN 10204/3.1
AD 2000 W2/W10, VDTÜV 1252
Tolerances
Limit deviations for wall thickness [s]
-12 % / +15 %
Limit deviations for diameter [D]
+/- 1,0 % or +/- 0,5 mm, the relevant higher value applies (EN tolerance class D2)
Limit deviations for dimensions [l]
≤ 219,1 = ± 2 mm
≤ 406,4 = ± 5 mm
Limit deviations for shaped pice geometry [X]
X = 1 % of the outside-Ø or 1 mm, the relevant higher value applies
vytvořeno 11.03.2024 21:35 3/3